
Tartu C- ja D-klassi MV
1.06.2009

TC 60 m tj
1 Liis Roose TÜASK 9, 69 9, 47
2 Marit Jukk TÜASK 9, 96 9, 93
3 Annabel Kutman TÜASK 10, 04 10, 01
4 Annabel Luuk TÜASK 9, 98 10, 02
5 Heili Treier Trt Kalev 10, 26 10, 18
6 Marilind Reemann TÜASK 10, 53 10, 84
7 Jarlin Holla 10, 64
8 Birgit Vider TÜASK 10, 69
9 Kristi Vint 11, 20

10 Gertrud Pauska TÜASK 11, 59
11 Elise Metsanurk TÜASK 11, 70
12 Triin Sellik TÜASK 11, 78

TC 60 m
1 Liis Roose TÜASK 8, 62 8, 58
2 Annabel Kutman TÜASK 8, 78 8, 81
3 Kärt Unt TÜASK 8, 95 9, 04
4 Heili Treier Trt Kalev 9, 24 9, 08
5 Kartin Jaani Trt Kalev 9, 11 9, 21
6 Kädi Pant Trt Kalev 9, 31 9, 41
7 Anastassija Kovešnikova TÜASK 9, 84 9, 82
8 Elerin Eelmäe TÜASK 9, 79 9, 82
9 Laura Põldma TÜASK 9, 81 9, 90

10 Jarlin Hollo 9, 34
11 Birgit Vider 9, 51
12 Triin Sellik TÜASK 9, 52
13 Sandra Kütimets TÜASK 9, 71
14 Elina Ellervee Trt Kalev 9, 72
15 Kristi Vint 9, 75
16 Karolin Kippasto Trt Kalev 9, 91
17 Elise Metsanurk TÜASK 10, 20
18 Aiki Berit Rõss MRG 10, 24
19 Helen Tera 10, 32
20 Gertrud Pauska TÜASK 10, 35

TC kaugushüpe
1 Marit Jukk TÜASK 4, 84
2 Liis Roose TÜASK 4, 84
3 Annabel Luuk TÜASK 4, 64
4 Kärt Unt TÜASK 4, 55
5 Vivijan Villak Trt Kalev 4, 43
6 Annabel Kutman TÜASK 4, 40
7 Kädi Pant Trt Kalev 4, 24
8 Marilind Reemann TÜASK 4, 10
9 Heili Treier Trt Kalev 4, 00

10 Katrin Jaani Trt Kalev 3, 94
11 Triin Sellik TÜASK 3, 93
12 Birgit Vider TÜASK 3, 87
13 Jarlin Hollo 3, 87
14 Kätriin Viru Trt Kalev 3, 85
15 Gertrud Pauska TÜASK 3, 81
16 Karolin Kippasto Trt Kalev 3, 72
17 Elina Ellervee Trt Kalev 3, 60
18 Elise Metsanurk TÜASK 3, 33
19 Diana Kutkina 2, 89



TC pallivise
1 Kärt Unt TÜASK 53, 00
2 Birgit Vider TÜASK 38, 50
3 Kädi Pant Trt Kalev 30, 50
4 Diana Kutkina 30, 50
5 Kadre Lahtmets TÜASK 30, 00
6 Kartin Jaani Trt Kalev 29, 50
7 Gertrud Pauska TÜASK 28, 50
8 Annabel Luuk TÜASK 28, 50
9 Triin Sellik TÜASK 26, 50

10 Aiki Berit Rõss MRG 26, 00
11 Marilind Reemann 26, 00

TC kõrgushüpe
1 Annabel Luuk TÜASK 1, 43
2 Vivijan Villak Trt Kalev 1, 40
3 Marit Jukk TÜASK 1, 35

4.- 5. Birgit Vider TÜASK 1, 25
4.- 5. Gertrud Pauska TÜASK 1, 25

6 Kärt Unt TÜASK 1, 25
7 Teele Reissaar 1, 25

8.- 9. Jarlin Hollo 1, 20
8.- 9. Kristi Vint 1, 20

10 Jessika Kiudrov 1, 20
11 Triin Sellik TÜASK 1, 20
12 Karolin Kippasto Trt Kalev 1, 15
13 Sandra Kütimets 1, 15
14 Elise Metsanurk 1, 10

TC 600m
1 Liis Roose TÜASK 1, 55, 8
2 Heili Treier Trt Kalev 2, 01, 8
3 Triin Sellik TÜASK 2, 06, 7

TC teivashüpe
1 Kadre Lahtmets TÜASK 2, 30

PC 60 m
1 Carl Alekand Trt Kalev 8, 05 8, 00
2 Kaarel Raud TÜASK 8, 10 8, 05
3 Joosep Kaskema TÜASK 8, 29 8, 19
4 Marko Lind TÜASK 8, 52 8, 44
5 Kristofer Seppel TÜASK 8, 65 8, 44
6 Karsten Mändar Trt Kalev 8, 91 8, 81
7 Andero Raja Trt Kalev 9, 26

8.- 9. Tanel Pruer Trt Kalev 9, 36
8.- 9. Priit Lehis Trt Kalev 9, 36

10 Hans-Eduard Säre Trt Kalev 10, 01

PC kaugushüpe
Carl Alekand Trt Kalev 5, 11
Kaarel Raud TÜASK 4, 77
Joosep Henrik Sild TÜASK 4, 32
Andero Raja Trt Kalev 4, 30
Tanel Pruer Trt Kalev 4, 23
Karsten Mändar Trt Kalev 4, 13
Priit Lehis Trt Kalev 3, 80
Hans-Eduard Säre Trt Kalev 3, 38



PC kõrgushüpe
1 Martin Mägi TÜASK 1, 45
2 Andero Raja Trt Kalev 1, 35
3 Tanel Pruer Trt Kalev 1, 25
4 Karsten Mändar Trt Kalev 1, 25

PC 60 tj
1 Kaarel Raud TÜASK 9, 73
2 Martin Mägi TÜASK 10, 31
3 Joosep Henrik Sild TÜASK 11, 42
4 Andero Raja Trt Kalev 11, 71

PC pallivise
1 Joosep Kaskema TÜASK 63, 00
2 Martin Mägi TÜASK 56, 00
3 Andero Raja Trt Kalev 48, 00
4 Karl-Robert Kurm TÜASK 47, 00
5 Marko Lind TÜASK 46, 00
6 Kristofer Seppel TÜASK 45, 00
7 Karsten Mändar Trt Kalev 45, 00
8 Tanel Pruer Trt Kalev 44, 00
9 Hans-Eduard Säre Trt Kalev 37, 00

10 Priit Lehis Trt Kalev 30, 50

PC 600m
1 Martin Mägi TÜASK 1, 51, 4

PC teivashüpe
1 Hans Cristian Hausenberg Trt Kalev 2, 60
2 Karl-Robert Kurm TÜASK 2, 50
3 Tanel Pruer Trt Kalev 2, 00



TD 60m 
1 Hellerin-Merit Sõrra TÜASK 9, 38 9, 47
2 Leena Kattel Trt Kalev 9, 50 9, 65
3 Grete Kübar Trt Kalev 9, 86 9, 78
4 Ireen Tarto Trt Kalev 9, 90
5 Anita Kozlova TÜASK 9, 93
6 Elina Bžitskaja TÜASK 9, 99
7 Kirke Pallon TÜASK 10, 00
8 Kirke Maria Lepik TÜASK 10, 02
9 Anette Treier TÜASK 10, 10

10 Agnes Tambets Trt Kalev 10, 26
11 Karolina Orav TÜASK 10, 27
12 Liisa Maria Truupõld Trt Kalev 10, 33
13 Johanna Eliis Kaskema TÜASK 10, 44
14 Elisabeth Veraksits TÜASK 10, 50
15 Meril Freimann TÜASK 10, 54
16 Kartre Uibo TÜASK 10, 57
17 Johanna Oll 10, 59
18 Katrin Riso DL 10, 64
19 Marian Jaanman TÜASK 10, 80
20 Elisabeth Rebo TÜASK 11, 10
21 Gerli Kangur 11, 15
22 Kirke Joamets MHG 11, 20
23 Grit-Anette Lepik TÜASK 11, 63
24 Grisgel-Berit Poljakov 11, 77
25 Marion Köhler TÜASK 12, 91
26 Marsiia Reidmaa TÜASK 12, 98

v.a Margit Kalk Ülenurme 9, 41

TD pallivise
1 Elina Bžitskaja TÜASK 35, 00
2 Hellerin-Merit Sõrra TÜASK 33, 00
3 Agnes Tambets Trt Kalev 29, 00
4 Laura Põldma TÜASK 29, 00
5 Grete Kübar Trt Kalev 28, 00
6 Elerin Eelmäe TÜASK 27, 00
7 Johanna Eliis Kaskema TÜASK 25, 50
8 Elisabeth Rebo TÜASK 25, 00
9 Anita Kozlova TÜASK 24, 00

10 Kendra Variku TÜASK 23, 50
11 Marian Jaanman TÜASK 22, 50
12 Ilona Stanitski TÜASK 22, 00
13 Elisabeth Veraksits TÜASK 20, 50
14 Kirke Pallon TÜASK 20, 00
15 Katre Uibo TÜASK 18, 50
16 Meril Freimann TÜASK 18, 00
17 Anette Treier TÜASK 17, 00
18 Grisgel-Berit Poljakov 13, 50
19 Kirke Maria Lepik TÜASK 13, 00
20 Grit-Anette Lepik TÜASK 13, 00
21 Aleksandra Dunajeva TÜASK 12, 00

v.a Margit Kalk Ülenurme 36, 00

TD 600m
1 Hellerin-Merit Sõrra TÜASK 2, 10, 0 
2 Laura Põldma TÜASK 2, 11, 7
3 Anita Kozlova TÜASK 2, 15, 7
4 Katre Uibo 2, 25, 1
5 Elina Bžitskaja TÜASK 2, 29, 4
6 Anastassija Kovešnikova TÜASK 2, 30, 6



TD kaugushüpe
1 Ireen Tarto Trt Kalev 3, 94
2 Grete Kübar Trt Kalev 3, 90
3 Anita Kozlova TÜASK 3, 82
4 Leena Kattel Trt Kalev 3, 80
5 Kendra Variku TÜASK 3, 78
6 Elerin Eelmäe TÜASK 3, 75
7 Hellerin-Merit Sõrra TÜASK 3, 70
8 Elina Bžitskaja TÜASK 3, 66
9 Laura Põldma TÜASK 3, 62

10 Johanna Eliis Kaskema TÜASK 3, 60
11 Katre Uibo TÜASK 3, 50
12 Kirke Maria Lepik TÜASK 3, 50
13 Agnes Tambets Trt Kalev 3, 46
14 Katrin Riso DL 3, 45
15 Elisabeth Veraksits TÜASK 3, 44
16 Meril Freimann TÜASK 3, 41
17 Ilona Stanitski TÜASK 3, 40
18 Johanna Oll 3, 39
19 Marita Kalmus TÜASK 3, 37
20 Liisa Maria Truupõld Trt Kalev 3, 34
21 Kirke Pallon TÜASK 3, 33
22 Anette Treier TÜASK 3, 32
23 Gerli Kangur 3, 07
24 Karolina Orav TÜASK 3, 05
25 Elisabeth Rebo TÜASK 3, 02
26 Grit-Anette Lepik TÜASK 2, 96
27 Kirke Joamets MHG 2, 92
28 Grisgel-Berit Poljakov 2, 88
29 Marian Jaanman TÜASK 2, 80
30 Marsiia Reidmaa TÜASK 2, 70
31 Aleksandra Dunajeva TÜASK 2, 66
32 Marion Köhler TÜASK 2, 40

v.a Margit Kalk Ülenurme 4, 04

PD kaugushüpe
1 Hans-Christian Hausenberg Trt Kalev 4, 66
2 Jan Erik Kriisk TTG 4, 10
3 Raido Tamm TÜASK 3, 91
4 Mihkel Sarap TÜASK 3, 84
5 Tervo Nõgel 3, 88
6 Henry Martti Abras 3, 81
7 Tauri Hint TÜASK 3, 75
8 Arko Narits TÜASK 3, 52
9 Madis Reemann TÜASK 3, 48

10 Kristofer Reisberg TÜASK 3, 47
11 Sven Erik Kippasto Trt Kalev 3, 43
12 Joosep Truupõld TÜASK 3, 43
13 Robin Kristofer Kalme Trt Kalev 3, 38
14 Ralf Markus Suss TÜASK 3, 33
15 Egert Jaansoo TÜASK 3, 31
16 Karl Martin Voovere TÜASK 3, 20
17 Risto Valdner Trt Kalev 3, 06
18 Raimond Kurm TÜASK 2, 92
19 Märt Riso Trt Kalev 2, 94
20 Knuth Helekivi TÜASK 2, 60
21 Georg Rosma TÜASK 2, 43
22 Cristen Evary Sarapuu TÜASK 2, 38

v.a Hardi Roosiorg Ülenurme 3, 90



PD 60 m
1 Hans-Christian Hausenberg Trt Kalev 8, 73 8, 71
2 Ralf Markus Suss TÜASK 9, 26 9, 25
3 Jan Erik Kriisk TTG 9, 41 9, 31
4 Raido Tamm TÜASK 9, 51 9, 32
5 Kristofer Reisberg TÜASK 9, 65 10, 60

6.- 7. Sven Erik Kippasto Trt Kalev 9, 82
6.- 7. Henry Martti Abras 9, 82

8 Mihkel Sarap TÜASK 9, 89
9 Egert Jaansoo TÜASK 9, 92

10 Tauri Hint TÜASK 9, 98
11 Madis Reemann TÜASK 10, 14
12 Arko Narits TÜASK 10, 38
13 Georg Rosma TÜASK 10, 46
14 Robin Kristofer Kalme 10, 64
15 Risto Valdner Trt Kalev 10, 77
16 Karl Martin Voovere TÜASK 10, 86
17 Märt Riso 10, 89
18 Cristen Evary Sarapuu TÜASK 12, 18
19 Knuth Helekivi TÜASK 12, 54

v.a Hardi Roosiorg Ülenurme 9, 66

PD pallivise
1 Hans-Christian Hausenberg Trt Kalev 48, 00
2 Sven Erik Kippasto Trt Kalev 39, 50
3 Raido Tamm TÜASK 39, 50
4 Kristofer Reisberg TÜASK 38, 50
5 Madis Reemann TÜASK 36, 00
6 Tervo Nõgel 36, 00
7 Jan Erik Kriisk TTG 32, 50
8 Henry Martti Abras 32, 00
9 Georg Rosma TÜASK 31, 50

10 Risto Valdner Trt Kalev 31, 00
11 Tauri Hint TÜASK 31, 00
12 Egert Jaansoo TÜASK 29, 50
13 Ralf Markus Suss TÜASK 27, 50
14 Robin Kristofer Kalme Trt Kalev 27, 00
15 Mihkel Sarap TÜASK 26, 50
16 Arko Narits TÜASK 22, 00
17 Karl Martin Voovere TÜASK 18, 50
18 Raimond Kurm TÜASK 17, 00

v.a Hardi Roosiorg Ülenurme 34, 00

PD 600m
1 Sven Erik Kippasto Trt Kalev 1, 56, 6
2 Kristofer Reisberg TÜASK 2, 05, 8
3 Jan Erik Kriisk TTG 2, 12, 8
4 Joosep Truupõld 2, 14, 5
5 Mihkel Sarap TÜASK 2, 15, 5
6 Henry Martti Abras 2, 16, 6
7 Arko Narits TÜASK 2, 17, 7
8 Tauri Hint TÜASK 2, 18, 0
9 Ralf Markus Suss TÜASK 2, 21, 0

10 Raimond Kurm TÜASK 2, 21, 3
11 Risto Valdner Trt Kalev 2, 25, 4

Egert Jaansoo TÜASK DNF



TARTU meistrivõistlused
C-klass

Teivashüpe
Ala vanemkohtunik Hendrik Lindepuu, sekretär Mariin Manglus

Poisid

1. 2,60 Hans-Christian Hausenberg 18.09.1998 Tartu SS Kalev
2. 2,50 Karl Robert Kurm 6.04.1997 TÜASK
3. 2,00 Tanel Pruer 21.06.1997 Tartu SS Kalev
4. 1,80 Priit Lehis 17.03.1997 Tartu SS Kalev
5. 1,80 Andero Raja 2.06.1996 Tartu SS Kalev
5. 1,80 Karsten Mändar 29.11.1997 Tartu SS Kalev
7. 1,60 Hans Eduard Säre 27.02.1997 Tartu SS Kalev

v.a 4,91 Kermo Rudissaar 26.07.1989 TÜASK
v.a 4,00 Artur Liiv 25.02.1989 Tartu SS Kalev
v.a 4,00 Ragne Amandus 19.01.1989 TÜASK
v.a 3,60 Kaur Järs 20.11.1989 TÜASK

Tüdrukud

1. 2,30 Kadre Lahtmets 12.07.1997 TÜASK

v.a 3,10 Tiina Tikk 29.11.1990 Tartu SS Kalev
v.a 3,00 Getter Marie Lemberg 25.02.1995 TÜASK
v.a 2,90 Reena Koll 15.11.1996 KJK Harta
v.a 2,70 Karin Kõrgesaar 12.12.1993 TÜASK


